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LOK SABHA
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TH

MARCH, 2020


FOUR LANING OF NATIONAL HIGHWAY


2389.  SHRI MALOOK NAGAR:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री
be pleased to state:

(a) the present status of work on the proposed four lane National Highway from Panipat via

 Shamli and Muzaffarnagar to Nagina and Bijnor to Kotdwar in Uttarakhand; and

 (b) the time by which the said project is likely to be completed?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


(a) to (b) The stretch from Panipat- Shamli- Muzaffarnagar- Bijnor-Nagina/Kotwali of National

Highway-709 AD is taken up for four laning by National Highway Authority of India under four packages; out of which, for two packages namely, Panipat to Shamli and Shamli to

Muzaffarnagar, Letter of Award have been issued. The other two packages, ie. Muzaffarnagar to Miranpur and Bijnor to Kotawali are at bidding stage. Further, the work of four laning in

Bijnor to Kotdwar of National Highway-119 is also at bidding stage. The scheduled time for completion is 24 months from Appointed Date.


*****

